## 7863852

# CH \$40,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamilton Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		08/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neuren Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Bethesda Metro Center	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78638525	MOTIVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56641-218491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison, Esq.
Signature:	/MBH-hrc/
Date:	08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0660

900168645

Total Attachments: 1

source=Neuren Pharmaceuticals Inc #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0661

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hamilton Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Bethesda, MD 20814, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/638,525 for the mark MOTIVA, and of the trademark shown in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Neuren Pharmaceuticals, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Bethesda, MD 20814, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, the trademark shown in said application, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

**AND WHEREAS**, and a Statement of Use of the mark for the goods shown in Application Serial No. 78/638,525 has been filed or is being filed concurrently herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, and the trademark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Done, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2010.

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

### Hamilton Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Ву:	366	
Name:	Larry Glass	
Title:	Chief Executive Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0662